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Public Health Advisory Board (PHAB) 
Member Roster – February 2026 

-Must 
maintain 9-15 
members to 
conduct 
business. 

# 
Appointments 

Name 

                                         
PHAB Member Seat Organization/ Title e-mail 

Office/Term/ 
Notes 

Expires Original Last  

1 8/31/26 4/5/23  Logan Clausen, MD 
Medical Provider (Private 
Physicians/Clinic) 

COPA Bend, Chief Medical Officer lclausen@copakids.com   

2 8/31/26 4/5/23  Ruth Vernotico Member at large (1) 
COCC,  2SLGBTQIA+ Student 
Program Coordinator 

vernotico@gmail.com   

3 8/31/26 8/7/17 8/16/23 Tami Pike K-12 Education 
Bend La Pine Schools, District 
Health Services Supervisor 

Tami.pike@bend.k12.or.us  

4 8/31/27 9/10/25  Claudia Sarabia CBO General (2) 
Planned Parenthood Columbia 
Willamette 

Claudia.sarabia@ppcw.org  

5 8/31/27 9/10/25  Heather Laird Member at large (2) Volunteers in Medicine Heather.laird@vim-cascades.org  

6 8/31/27 9/10/25  Elizabeth Johnson Member at large (3) Peaceful Presence Project elizabeth@thepeacefulpresenceproject.org  

7 8/31/27 10/01/25  MaCayla Arsenault 
Central Oregon Health Council 
(COHC) 

Central Oregon Health Council 
(COHC) 

macayla.arsenault@cohealthcouncil.org  

8 8/31/28 8/10/22 8/20/25 Lindsay Atagi 
Coordinated Care 
Organization (CCO) 

PacificSource Health Plans,  
Director, Central Oregon CCO 

Lindsay.atagi@pacificsource.com  

9 8/31/28 1/19/22 8/20/25 Sarah Baron, EdD Higher Education 
COCC, Assistant Professor of 
Public Health 

sbaron@cocc.edu   

10 8/31/28 4/12/17 8/20/25 Sharity Ludwig Dental Provider 
Dentistry.One/MouthWatch, Senior 
Director of Clinical Operations 

sharity@mouthwatch.com   

11 8/31/28 02/04/26  Cynthia Maree, MD Health Systems (local) St. Charles Health System CLMaree@stcharleshealthcare.org  

12 8/31/28 1/19/22 8/20/25 Colleen Sinsky CBO General (1) 
Central Oregon FUSE, Executive 
Director 

csinsky@centraloregonfuse.org 
Chair 
01/01/26-
12/31/27 

13 8/31/28 8/20/25  Wendy Jackson 
Federally Qualified Health 
Center (FQHC) (1) 

Mosaic Medical,  Director of 
Clinical Services 

Wendy.Jackson@MosaicCH.org 
Vice Chair 
01/01/26-
12/31/27 

14 8/31/28 8/20/25  Vacant 
Federally Qualified Health 
Center (FQHC) (2) 

La Pine Community Health Center   

15    Vacant 
Public Safety (emergency 
response, law enforcement, 
fire) 
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